
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2058

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.03.2016


TREE PLANTATION AT RAILWAY STATIONS


†2058. SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is any provision to develop gardens at the railway stations declared by the Railways as model stations;


(b) if so, the details thereof particularly in Bikaner division under North Western railway; and


(c) the number of trees planted till date at each model station in Bikaner division under North Western railway along with the number of plants out of them that are still alive?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)


(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


*****


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2058 BY SHRI RAHUL KASWAN TO

BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 09.03.2016 REGARDING

TREE PLANTATION AT RAILWAY STATIONS


(a): Various passenger amenities are provided at stations identified under ‘Model’ Station Scheme. However, developing gardens is not an identified amenity to be provided at ‘Model’ stations.


(b): Does not arise.


(c): The number of trees planted till date as well as plants alive at each Model station in Bikaner division are as under:-


S.No. Name of Station

No. of trees

planted

No. of trees

alive

1 Bikaner 105 105

2 Suratgarh 200 180

3 Sriganganagar 97 94

4 Hissar 40 28

5 Bhiwani 80 80

6 Sirsa 60 42

7 Lalgarh 70 70

8 Hanumangarh 228 197


*****

